
BANKING, FINANCE AND INSURANCE 18-29 

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of 
insurance and by incorporation of company, 1984-87 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year and insurance class Net premiums written 

Canadian Foreign 

Net 
claims 

incurred1 

Property2 

Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty3 

Marine 

2,358 
3,615 
704 
142 
266 
39 

305 
234 
91 
76 
64 
10 

830 
1,132 
435 
2 

108 
27 

3,493 
4,981 
1,230 
220 
438 
76 

2,091 
4,323 
876 
140 
151 
46 

Total 7,124 

1 Includes adjustment expenses. 
2 Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass. 
3 Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, legal expenses, mortgage. 

18.30 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by 
category of company, 1984-86 (million dollars) 

Year and province 
or territory 

Premiums written 

Companies 
federally 

registered1 

Companies 
provincially 

licensed 

Claims 
incurred 

1984 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

86 
31 

245 
206 

1,668 
3,222 

148 
141 
937 
488 

27 

23 
4 

22 
1,028 

446 
243 
166 
142 

109 
35 

245 
228 

2,696 
3,668 

391 
307 

1,079 
1,296 

29 

24 
161 
164 

2,098 
3,042 

327 
222 
892 

1,143 
20 

7,199 8,173 

1985 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

100 
35 

271 
243 

1,830 
3,745 

164 
153 

1,009 
593 
31 

24 
4 
1 
11 

1,074 
542 
260 
178 
162 
810 
2 

124 
39 
272 
254 

2,904 
4,287 
424 
331 

1,171 
1,403 

33 

31 
201 
167 

2,273 
3,617 

358 
212 
988 

1,208 
38 

Canada 8,174 9,173 

1986 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

114 
42 

327 
285 

2,170 
4,853 

203 
164 

1,126 
716 

35 

28 
5 
1 
16 

1,292 
650 
291 
194 
187 
823 
2 

142 
47 
328 
301 

3,462 
5,503 
494 
358 

1,313 
1,539 

37 

87 
29 

210 
191 

2,573 
3,751 

439 
265 
883 

1,245 
30 

9,703 

Includes Lloyd's, now federally registered. 


