18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1984-87 (million dollars) (concluded)

Year and insurance class	Net premiums written				Net claims
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	incurred
1987					
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Marine	2,358 3,615 704 142 266 39	305 234 91 76 64 10	830 1,132 435 2 108 27	3,493 4,981 1,230 220 438 76	2,091 4,323 876 140 151 46
Total	7,124	780	2,534	10,438	7,627

Includes adjustment expenses.

18.30 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category of company, 1984-86 (million dollars)

Year and province or territory	Premiums written				
or termory	Companies federally registered	Companies provincially licensed	Total	incurred	
1984					
Newfoundland	86	23	109	80	
Prince Edward Island	31	4	35	24	
Nova Scotia	245	7 4 0	245	16	
New Brunswick	206	22	228	164	
Ouebec	1,668	1,028	2,696	2,098	
Ontario	3,222	446	3,668	3,042	
Manitoba	148	243	391	32	
Saskatchewan	141	166	307	22	
Alberta	937	142	1.079	893	
British Columbia	488	808	1,296	1,14	
Yukon and Northwest Territories	27	2	29	20	
Tukon and Northwest Territories	21		**		
Canada	7,199	2,884	10,083	8,173	
1985					
Newfoundland	100	24	124	80	
Prince Edward Island	35	4	39	3	
Nova Scotia	271	1	272	20	
New Brunswick	243	11	254	16	
Quebec	1,830	1,074	2,904	2.27	
Ontario	3,745	542	4,287	3,61	
Manitoba	164	260	424	35	
Saskatchewan	153	178	331	21	
Alberta	1,009	162	1,171	98	
British Columbia	593	810	1,403	1,20	
Yukon and Northwest Territories	31	2	33	3	
Canada	8,174	3,068	11,242	9,172	
1986					
Newfoundland	114	28	142	8	
Prince Edward Island	42	5	47	2	
Nova Scotia	327	í	328	21	
New Brunswick	285	16	301	19	
Quebec	2,170	1,292	3,462	2.57	
Ontario	4,853	650	5,503	3,75	
Manitoba	203	291	494	43	
Saskatchewan	164	194	358	26	
Alberta	1,126	187	1,313	88	
British Columbia	716	823	1,539	1.24	
Yukon and Northwest Territories	35	2	37	3	
Canada	10,035	3,489	13,524	9,70	

Includes Lloyd's, now federally registered.

Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass.
 Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, legal expenses, mortgage.